NUI Galway
OE Gaillimh

Instructions:

Having assembled the leg bottom, top and general assembly models
of the Prosthetic leg in tutorial 3. You are required to create the

THREE following drawings using the template you created in year 2.

Assignment 2A: PROSTHETIC LEG TOP ASSEMBLY
Assignment 2B: PROSTHETIC LEG BOTTOM ASSEMBLY
Assignment 2C: PROSTHETIC LEG GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Create on an appropriate paper size and scale. The examples shown
are on an A2 Sheet. Create each as a dwfx file for handing in. Ensure
the drawing numbers entered in the tables match the drawings eg the
drawing number used in Assignment 1C matches that for part 1 in the

Assignment 2A table. (see note 1)



Assignment 2A: PROSTHETIC LEG TOP ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST
TTEM qrY TITLE DRAWING NUMEER
[ 1 CALF BG2-T2-003C-2000-PT
2 1 Cali-Knee Joint BOUGHT N MATERIAL
3 1 Calf-Knee Joint Top BOUGHT IN MATERIAL
4 1 Calf Pru Piston BOUGHT IN MATERIAL
5 1 Calf Pru Cylinder BOUGHT 1N MATERIAL
FIXTURES
TTEM qry TITLE DESCRIFTION
3 4 150 7379 - M10x 16 | Hexagon socket head shoulder screws
7 1 150 4762 - M6 x 30 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
a8 1 150 4762 - M6 x 10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

181-154.13

SECTION A-A

1

|Du-mﬂu‘

BG-T3-002-24-SALES

[General Notes »

EQUGHT 1N MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY FFESTO.

ASSEMBLE PARTS IN WORKSHOP 1.

n
s PROSTHETIC LEG
The: PROSTHETIC LEG - TOP ASSEMBLY
sof forawnm | WD =1 Elald A2
N DATE 31/ 10/200 DATE N
ENBURE QUALITY CORTSDL TESTING 1 EBMATE 1 e o ey 13

GENERAL TOLERANCE +0.Imm

g ok sczle from drgwing. All dmerinns in mm

Assignment 2B: PROSTHETIC LEG BOTTOM ASSEMBLY

SECTION A-A

PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry TITLE DRAWING NUMBER
1 Foot Support Bracket BOUGHT IATERIAI
2 foot top BOUGHT IN MATERIA
3 Foot Heel BOUGHT IATERIAI
4 Foot Boss BOUGHT IATERIAI
5 Foot Shin BOUGHT IATERIAI
FIXTURE:
meM | air | TITLE I DESCRIPTION
3 | 1 1504762 - MEx 10 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
7 | 5 [1507380- M8 x10 |Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw - Product grade A
[3

-

286

DETAILA(1:1)

CADCRIELDERIGN Tomre e
@ e [BG-T3-002-26-59

[General Notes «

BOUGHT 1N WATERIAL SUPPLIED BY FFESTO.

ASSEMBLE PARTS IN WORKSHOP 1

=
o PROSTHETIC LEG
T PROSTHETIC LEG - BOTTOM ASSEMBLY
scuE |orawnEy | WD sweerse | A2
DATE 310300 DATE
ENSURE QUALITY CONTROL TESTING IS COMALETE. 1.2 [oew [ ST | 203

GENERAL TOLERANCE 20, 3mm

0 1Ot S8 1M drawing, A1l SMERGITS in M




Assignment 2C: PROSTHETIC LEG GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SECTION A-A

467

256

CADCRAF] DESIGN | Drewrate: =
PARTS LIST @ Wi ot [BGT3-002-2C-GAE
TEM | qQTY | TTEM | DRAWING NUMBER. et —
1 I 1 |Prosthetic Leg Top I BET3-002-2A-5A PROSTHETIC LEG
osthetic Leg Bottom urw - - -
2 | 1 [Prosthetic Boggn umweld | BG-T3-002-26-54 General Notes Tei: PROSTHETIC LEG - GENERAL ASSEMELY
ITEM | Y TTEM | DESCRIFTION ECUGHT IN MATERIAL SUFPLIED BY FFESTO. sole [orawner | WD | @)ec]| sweersie | A2
3 | 1 150 4762 - M6 x 10 | He: Socket Head Cap Saew ASSEMBLE PARTS IN WORKSHOP 1.
DATE 34/10/2020] DATE
WELDING SYMBCLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 150 2883, 1: 2 CHKID BY NQ 31/10/2020 SHEET fez 3'[3
'GENERAL TOLERANCE +0.3mm Do mot seale from crawing. Al dmensions in mm

Save the drawings as

Assignment 2A.dwfx / Assignment 2B.dwfx / Assignment 2C.dwfx

Note 1: Please note when editing the table columns text change the top text table
first and then the second table after completing the split.



